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AWF Open and U20 Rankings 2001

Male Open   Male U20 Female Open   Female U20

MALE OPEN RANKINGS

56Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Chris Burden 70 SA 55.80 92.5 120.0 212.5 6/10/2001 Oceania & Sth Pacific Champ. ­ Auckland 328.95
2 Damien Hewish 64 VIC 54.95 80.0 95.0 175.0 21/07/2001 Musashi Cup ­ Hawthorn 274.46
3 Mike Hulleza 84 WA 54.25 65.0 100.0 165.0 2/12/2001 WWA Open Competition ­ Speed Dome 261.65
4 Kostas Vasiliades 85 NSW 55.10 70.0 90.0 160.0 24/12/2001 Burwood PCYC Club Comp. ­ Burwood 250.35
5 Phil Menzie 68 TAS 55.65 70.0 90.0 160.0 3/11/2001 State Championship ­ Hobart 248.24
6 Liam McLaughlin 82 VIC 55.78 70.0 87.5 157.5 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 243.88
7 Troy Hewkins 86 QLD 54.50 67.5 87.5 155.0 24/11/2001 Queensland 2000 Tournament ­ Chandler 244.82
8 Stefan Polglaze 86 WA 53.05 67.5 85.0 152.5 2/12/2001 WWA Open Competition ­ Speed Dome 246.61
9 Roger Crabtree 49 VIC 56.00 65.0 87.5 152.5 28/10/2001 Alby Dutton Memorial ­ Hawthorn 235.36
10 Paul Basile 82 VIC 50.50 60.0 80.0 140.0 22/09/2001 VWA Open ­ Hawthorn 236.73

                     
62Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Yurik Sarkisian 61 VIC 61.68 127.5 165.0 292.5 5/11/2001 World Championships ­ Turkey 417.78
2 Mehmet Yagci 72 NSW 57.50 95.0 115.0 210.0 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 317.06
3 David Sarkisian 86 VIC 61.64 95.0 115.0 210.0 28/12/2001 Oceania Juniors ­ Kiribati 300.09
4 Michael Quin 74 SA 61.85 85.0 117.5 202.5 14/07/2001 July Open Competition ­ SASI 288.63
5 John Yamasaki 84 QLD 61.16 85.0 105.0 190.0 28/12/2001 Oceania Juniors ­ Kiribati 273.14
6 Alex Kopczynski 81 SA 61.44 75.0 100.0 175.0 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 250.70
7 Liam McLaughlin 82 VIC 59.60 72.5 92.5 165.0 22/09/2001 VWA Open ­ Hawthorn 242.03
8 Sam Katz 83 VIC 61.14 70.0 90.0 160.0 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 230.07
9 George Ivanovski 68 NSW 61.80 70.0 90.0 160.0 24/02/2001 Telstra NSW & PCYC Open ­ L. Illawarra 228.19
10 Daniel Burdon 85 TAS 58.85 70.0 85.0 155.0 17/03/2001 Presidents Cup, round 2 ­ Triabunna 229.67

                     
69Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Yurik Sarkisian 61 VIC 63.90 115.0 145.0 260.0 23/06/2001 Mermet Vic. Open & U20 Champ. ­ Hawthorn 361.67
2 Garth Vanden Ende 80 WA 66.60 110.0 140.0 250.0 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 337.59
3 Ben Turner 84 QLD 68.26 107.5 142.5 250.0 28/12/2001 Oceania Juniors ­ Kiribati 331.91
4 Joel Wilson 86 QLD 66.76 105.0 132.5 237.5 28/12/2001 Oceania Juniors ­ Kiribati 320.18
5 David DeRose 82 QLD 68.82 105.0 125.0 230.0 24/08/2001 Cougars Open Club Competition ­ Chandler 303.67
6 David Thomas 77 VIC 68.95 100.0 125.0 225.0 21/07/2001 VWA Open ­ Hawthorn 296.69
7 David Sarkisian 86 VIC 63.40 92.5 120.0 212.5 15/12/2001 Hawthorn Championships ­ Hawthorn 297.31
8 Bob Kennedy 46 QLD 68.40 90.0 117.5 207.5 7/04/2001 Qld Masters Competition ­ Rockhampton 275.10
9 David Burdon 83 TAS 68.22 90.0 115.0 205.0 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 272.27
10 Alex Kopczynski 81 SA 64.10 87.5 115.0 202.5 10/03/2001 Boroondara 2001 ­ Hawthorn 281.04

                     
77Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Craig Blythman 70 VIC 76.88 135.0 165.0 300.0 12/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 369.48
2 Stephen Haldun 70 VIC 76.65 122.5 152.5 275.0 10/03/2001 Boroondara 2001 ­ Hawthorn 339.29
3 Theo Tasoulis 78 NSW 76.90 105.0 150.0 255.0 12/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 314.01
4 Ben Turner 84 QLD 70.95 107.5 145.0 252.5 15/12/2001 Cougars Open Club Comp. ­ Chandler 326.73
5 Paul Mateos 80 VIC 75.10 112.5 137.5 250.0 23/06/2001 Mermet Vic. Open & U20 Champ. ­ Hawthorn 312.21
6 Michael Klinkert 80 SA 76.75 112.5 135.0 247.5 15/12/2001 SA December Open ­ SASI 305.13
7 Scott Lohrey 78 TAS 74.80 105.0 135.0 240.0 10/02/2001 Presidents Cup, round 1 ­ Hobart 300.44
8 Simon McCoy 83 VIC 73.84 100.0 132.5 232.5 28/12/2001 Oceania Juniors ­ Kiribati 293.36
9 David DeRose 82 QLD 71.86 100.0 127.5 227.5 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 291.98
10 Joel Wilson 86 QLD 69.15 97.5 127.5 225.0 3/11/2001 All Schools Championships ­ Chandler 296.12

                     
85Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Sergo Chakhoyan 69 VIC 84.17 175.0 200.0 375.0 20/05/2001 East Asian Games ­ Osaka 439.57
2 Robert Campbell 72 NSW 84.54 137.5 170.0 307.5 20/05/2001 East Asian Games ­ Osaka 359.65
3 Craig Blythman 70 VIC 79.55 135.0 165.0 300.0 21/07/2001 Musashi Cup ­ Hawthorn 362.38
4 Matthew Williams 80 TAS 83.20 130.0 152.5 282.5 9/06/2001 World University Championships ­ Slovakia 333.12
5 Stephen Haldun 70 VIC 82.36 125.0 155.0 280.0 12/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 331.93
6 Keith Murphy 78 VIC 84.90 125.0 155.0 280.0 12/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 326.78
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6 Keith Murphy 78 VIC 84.90 125.0 155.0 280.0 12/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 326.78

7 Ben Mulder 78 TAS 84.55 120.0 152.5 272.5 3/11/2001 State Championship ­ Hobart 318.69
8 Emmanuel Leounakis 79 VIC 82.95 112.5 150.0 262.5 23/06/2001 Mermet Vic. Open & U20 Champ. ­ Hawthorn 310.02
9 Theo Tasoulis 78 NSW 79.15 110.0 150.0 260.0 22/07/2001 Keith Bayford Memorial ­ L.Illawarra 314.94
10 Arthur Tsavalias 72 VIC 84.20 115.0 145.0 260.0 26/05/2001 VWA Open & Masters Challenge ­ Geelong 304.71

                     
94Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Alex Karapetyn 70 VIC 93.90 182.5 210.0 392.5 5/11/2001 World Championships ­ Turkey 437.30
2 Kiril Kounev 68 VIC 90.00 155.0 195.0 350.0 15/12/2001 Bulgarian competition ­ Bulgaria 397.24
3 Simon Heffernan 75 VIC 93.90 145.0 185.0 330.0 23/06/2001 Mermet Vic. Open & U20 Champ. ­ Hawthorn 367.66
4 Harvey Goodman 67 VIC 92.30 135.0 175.0 310.0 15/12/2001 Hawthorn Championships ­ Hawthorn 347.92
5 Keith Murphy 78 VIC 93.25 135.0 175.0 310.0 10/03/2001 Boroondara 2001 ­ Hawthorn 346.40
6 Robert Campbell 72 NSW 86.50 130.0 170.0 300.0 12/05/2001 NSW Open & U20 Championships ­ Burwood 346.91
7 Michael Pilleggi 75 WA 93.66 135.0 157.5 292.5 12/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 326.23
8 Ken Chandler 76 QLD 92.75 125.0 162.5 287.5 24/11/2001 Queensland 2000 Tournament ­ Chandler 321.99
9 Chris Eastwell 78 WA 93.00 127.5 160.0 287.5 4/03/2001 Telstra WWA Open Comp. ­ Midvale 321.62
10 Andrew McDowall 80 WA 94.00 122.5 160.0 282.5 3/06/2001 WWA U/20, Open & Masters Champ. ­ Speedome 314.60

                     
105Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair

1 Aghvan Grigorian 69 VIC 104.70 155.0 182.5 337.5 15/12/2001 Hawthorn Championships ­ Hawthorn 360.96
2 McGregor Hall 77 VIC 103.85 150.0 180.0 330.0 22/09/2001 VWA Open ­ Hawthorn 353.90
3 Michael Pilleggi 75 WA 97.35 135.0 162.5 297.5 24/06/2001 WWA Olympic Cup ­ Speedome 326.64
4 Ron Laycock 65 NSW 101.38 122.5 170.0 292.5 12/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 316.32
5 Gavin Hubbard 78 VIC 105.00 135.0 150.0 285.0 23/06/2001 Mermet Vic. Open & U20 Champ. ­ Hawthorn 304.52
6 Chris Duthie 67 SA 98.65 120.0 160.0 280.0 10/11/2001 SA State Open/U18 Champ. ­ SASI 305.86
7 Ken Chandler 76 QLD 96.32 120.0 155.0 275.0 19/01/2001 Cougars Open Club Comp. ­ Chandler 303.21
8 Peter Bandjak 70 SA 105.00 115.0 160.0 275.0 10/03/2001 Boroondara 2001 ­ Hawthorn 293.84
9 Paul Wheeler 71 QLD 97.60 122.5 150.0 272.5 28/07/2001 QWA League & Masters, round 3 ­ Toowoomba 298.90
10 Andrew McDowall 80 WA 94.76 115.0 155.0 270.0 12/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 299.68

                     
105+Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair

1 Chris Rae 80 SA 134.80 172.5 217.5 390.0 15/12/2001 SA December Open ­ SASI 393.76
2 Corran Hocking 80 VIC 152.15 167.5 210.0 377.5 15/12/2001 Hawthorn Championships ­ Hawthorn 377.66
3 Anthony Martin 79 WA 145.20 157.5 215.5 372.5 24/08/2001 Cougars Open Club Competition ­ Chandler 373.45
4 Damon Kelly 83 QLD 140.88 142.5 185.0 327.5 28/12/2001 Oceania Juniors ­ Kiribati 329.10
5 Tim Fry 77 VIC 115.55 145.0 175.0 320.0 28/10/2001 Alby Dutton Memorial ­ Hawthorn 332.57
6 George Ikosidekas 63 VIC 133.75 140.0 170.0 310.0 31/03/2001 Vic Masters Championships ­ Hawthorn 313.30
7 Peter Bandjak 70 SA 109.45 132.5 165.0 297.5 24/02/2001 February Open Comp. ­ SASI 313.79
8 Nathan Best 69 NSW 121.50 120.0 167.5 287.5 12/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 295.36
9 Gavin Hubbard 78 VIC 108.95 120.0 162.5 282.5 26/05/2001 VWA Open & Masters Challenge ­ Geelong 298.38
10 Adam McDonald 64 QLD 105.30 110.0 145.0 255.0 28/07/2001 QWA League & Masters, round 3 ­ Toowoomba 272.21

MALE U20 RANKINGS

56Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Mike Hulleza 84 WA 54.25 65.0 100.0 165.0 2/12/2001 WWA Open Competition ­ Speed Dome 261.65
2 Kostas Vasiliades 85 NSW 55.10 70.0 90.0 160.0 24/12/2001 Burwood PCYC Club Comp. ­ Burwood 250.35
3 Liam McLaughlin 82 VIC 55.78 70.0 87.5 157.5 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 243.88
4 Troy Hewkins 86 QLD 54.50 67.5 87.5 155.0 24/11/2001 Queensland 2000 Tournament ­ Chandler 244.82
5 Stefan Polglaze 86 WA 53.05 67.5 85.0 152.5 2/12/2001 WWA Open Competition ­ Speed Dome 246.61
6 Paul Basile 82 VIC 50.50 60.0 80.0 140.0 22/09/2001 VWA Open ­ Hawthorn 236.73
7 Kyle Woodlock 85 QLD 52.70 57.5 77.5 135.0 3/11/2001 All Schools Championships ­ Chandler 219.60
8 Anthony Salsone 87 QLD 54.65 60.0 75.0 135.0 15/12/2001 Cougars Open Club Comp. ­ Chandler 212.72
9 Shane Gates 87 SA 54.20 52.5 72.5 125.0 15/12/2001 SA December Open ­ SASI 198.38
10 Austin Kelsey 86 SA 56.00 52.5 70.0 122.5 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 189.06

                     
62Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 David Sarkisian 86 VIC 61.64 95.0 115.0 210.0 28/12/2001 Oceania Juniors ­ Kiribati 300.09
2 John Yamasaki 84 QLD 61.16 85.0 105.0 190.0 28/12/2001 Oceania Juniors ­ Kiribati 273.14
3 Alex Kopczynski 81 SA 61.44 75.0 100.0 175.0 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 250.70
4 Liam McLaughlin 82 VIC 59.60 72.5 92.5 165.0 22/09/2001 VWA Open ­ Hawthorn 242.03
5 Sam Katz 83 VIC 61.14 70.0 90.0 160.0 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 230.07
6 Daniel Burdon 85 TAS 58.85 70.0 85.0 155.0 17/03/2001 Presidents Cup, round 2 ­ Triabunna 229.67
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7 Brendan Corones 85 QLD 61.10 67.5 85.0 152.5 21/04/2001 Telstra Aus. U16/18 Championships ­ Hawthorn 219.40
8 Patrick Kelly 83 VIC 60.95 60.0 82.5 142.5 24/02/2001 VWA Open Comp. ­ Knox 205.40
9 David Griffiths 85 VIC 58.90 57.5 82.5 140.0 24/11/2001 Vic. U16 & U18 Championships ­ Hawthorn 207.30
10 Andrew Beyerle 84 VIC 59.90 60.0 80.0 140.0 24/11/2001 Vic. U16 & U18 Championships ­ Hawthorn 204.55

                     
69Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Ben Turner 84 QLD 68.26 107.5 142.5 250.0 28/12/2001 Oceania Juniors ­ Kiribati 331.91
2 Joel Wilson 86 QLD 66.76 105.0 132.5 237.5 28/12/2001 Oceania Juniors ­ Kiribati 320.18
3 David DeRose 82 QLD 68.82 105.0 125.0 230.0 24/08/2001 Cougars Open Club Competition ­ Chandler 303.67
4 David Sarkisian 86 VIC 63.40 92.5 120.0 212.5 15/12/2001 Hawthorn Championships ­ Hawthorn 297.31
5 David Burdon 83 TAS 68.22 90.0 115.0 205.0 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 272.27
6 Alex Kopczynski 81 SA 64.10 87.5 115.0 202.5 10/03/2001 Boroondara 2001 ­ Hawthorn 281.04
7 Simon McCoy 83 VIC 67.30 80.0 112.5 192.5 21/04/2001 Telstra Aus. U16/18 Championships ­ Hawthorn 258.06
8 Matthew Turner 82 QLD 67.85 70.0 105.0 175.0 19/05/2001 QWA League & Masters, round 2 ­ Chandler 233.29
9 Robert Castiglione 85 WA 66.80 77.5 95.0 172.5 15/07/2001 WWA Open Competition ­ Armadale 232.45
10 Daniel Turnor 82 WA 63.05 75.0 95.0 170.0 23/08/2001 WWA Open Competition ­ Speedome 238.83

                     
77Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Ben Turner 84 QLD 70.95 107.5 145.0 252.5 15/12/2001 Cougars Open Club Comp. ­ Chandler 326.73
2 Simon McCoy 83 VIC 73.84 100.0 132.5 232.5 28/12/2001 Oceania Juniors ­ Kiribati 293.36
3 David DeRose 82 QLD 71.86 100.0 127.5 227.5 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 291.98
4 Joel Wilson 86 QLD 69.15 97.5 127.5 225.0 3/11/2001 All Schools Championships ­ Chandler 296.12
5 Jason Power 82 QLD 74.14 95.0 125.0 220.0 24/08/2001 Cougars Open Club Competition ­ Chandler 276.90
6 Cameron Andersen 83 QLD 73.48 95.0 120.0 215.0 24/08/2001 Cougars Open Club Competition ­ Chandler 272.10
7 Matthew Turner 82 QLD 75.65 85.0 130.0 215.0 15/12/2001 Cougars Open Club Comp. ­ Chandler 267.33
8 David Burdon 83 TAS 72.40 92.5 120.0 212.5 22/04/2001 Telstra Aus U16/U18 Champ. ­ Hawthorn 271.44
9 Max Dalsanto 85 SA 76.65 97.5 115.0 212.5 10/11/2001 SA State Open/U18 Champ. ­ SASI 262.18
10 Chris Ciancio 84 VIC 72.10 92.5 112.5 205.0 22/04/2001 Telstra Aus U16/U18 Champ. ­ Hawthorn 262.55

                     
85Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Robbie Montaldo 84 WA 84.40 110.0 130.0 240.0 20/10/2001 National Age Team Challenge ­ Adelaide 280.94
2 Jason Power 82 QLD 77.10 95.0 120.0 215.0 12/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 264.36
3 Max Dalsanto 85 SA 77.72 95.0 120.0 215.0 20/10/2001 National Age Team Challenge ­ Adelaide 263.14
4 Sam Mortimore 82 VIC 82.30 95.0 120.0 215.0 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 254.97
5 Anthony Dib 83 VIC 84.95 100.0 115.0 215.0 22/04/2001 Telstra Aus U16/U18 Champ. ­ Hawthorn 250.85
6 Priscus Fogagnolo 83 TAS 84.90 92.5 117.5 210.0 5/05/2001 Presidents Cup, round 3 ­ Hobart 245.09
7 Adam Latif 84 NSW 77.55 90.0 117.5 207.5 5/12/2001 Burwood PCYC Club Comp. ­ Burwood 254.28
8 Robert Butler 82 QLD 83.34 90.0 112.5 202.5 19/01/2001 Cougars Open Club Comp. ­ Chandler 238.58
9 Sean Broadby 84 TAS 83.50 85.0 112.5 197.5 20/10/2001 Tas. Novice Grand Final ­ Hobart 232.46
10 Brian Reid 82 SA 80.85 90.0 105.0 195.0 24/03/2001 SA U20, Master Champ. & March Open ­ SASI 233.46

                     
94Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Robbie Montaldo 84 WA 87.75 115.0 135.0 250.0 3/06/2001 WWA U/20, Open & Masters Champ. ­ Speedome 287.10
2 Luke Strevett 83 WA 93.50 115.0 130.0 245.0 3/06/2001 WWA U/20, Open & Masters Champ. ­ Speedome 273.45
3 Daniel Susanto 84 NSW 89.75 97.5 130.0 227.5 25/11/2001 Bruce Walsh Memorial ­ Burwood 258.54
4 Robert Butler 82 QLD 90.26 100.0 117.5 217.5 12/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 246.54
5 Priscus Fogagnolo 83 TAS 85.60 95.0 120.0 215.0 15/07/2001 Presidents Cup, round 4 ­ Triabunna 249.90
6 John Kolokas 84 SA 88.15 92.5 112.5 205.0 10/11/2001 SA State Open/U18 Champ. ­ SASI 234.92
7 Anthony Dib 83 VIC 86.45 95.0 95.0 190.0 24/02/2001 VWA Open Comp. ­ Knox 219.77
8 Daniel Seidal 86 SA 85.10 72.5 97.5 170.0 23/06/2001 June Open & School Champ. ­ SASI 198.17
9 Matthew Cocker 85 TAS 86.30 77.5 92.5 170.0 15/07/2001 Presidents Cup, round 4 ­ Triabunna 196.80
10 Darcy Craddock 86 QLD 91.05 70.0 92.5 162.5 3/11/2001 All Schools Championships ­ Chandler 183.47

                     
105Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair

1 Ollie Dziubak 82 WA 95.50 110.0 130.0 240.0 7/10/2001 WWA Open Competition ­ Speedome 265.53
2 Abdallah Shmait 83 NSW 103.80 105.0 132.5 237.5 22/04/2001 Telstra Aus U16/U18 Champ. ­ Hawthorn 254.74
3 Wayne Sweeney 84 WA 105.00 92.5 115.0 207.5 3/06/2001 WWA U/20, Open & Masters Champ. ­ Speedome 221.71
4 Marco Peselj 81 WA 103.95 90.0 110.0 200.0 2/12/2001 WWA Open Competition ­ Speed Dome 214.42
5 Tim Varitimos 84 QLD 98.85 77.5 112.5 190.0 22/04/2001 Telstra Aus U16/U18 Champ. ­ Hawthorn 207.39
6 Farid Zaid 82 VIC 101.30 80.0 110.0 190.0 7/06/2001 Vic School League, round 3 ­ Hawthorn 205.53
7 William Harris 85 NSW 101.04 80.0 105.0 185.0 12/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 200.31
8 Jay Soria 84 TAS 104.10 80.0 100.0 180.0 3/11/2001 State Championship ­ Hobart 192.88
9 Adam Smith 83 VIC 96.70 67.5 100.0 167.5 22/04/2001 Telstra Aus U16/U18 Champ. ­ Hawthorn 184.39
10 Andrew Dunn 83 VIC 105.00 75.0 90.0 165.0 27/01/2001 Australia Day Tournament ­ Hawthorn 176.30
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105+Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair

1 Damon Kelly 83 QLD 140.88 142.5 185.0 327.5 28/12/2001 Oceania Juniors ­ Kiribati 329.10
2 Jon Derrick 84 VIC 137.94 110.0 137.5 247.5 20/10/2001 National Age Team Challenge ­ Adelaide 249.22
3 Daniel Falcone 85 VIC 139.75 107.5 130.0 237.5 25/11/2001 Vic. U16 & U18 Championships ­ Hawthorn 238.84
4 Byron Moulton 83 NSW 131.45 110.0 125.0 235.0 22/04/2001 Telstra Aus U16/U18 Champ. ­ Hawthorn 238.07
5 Abdallah Shmait 83 NSW 105.90 100.0 125.0 225.0 24/02/2001 Telstra NSW & PCYC Open ­ L. Illawarra 239.75
6 Paul Rutherford 84 QLD 139.90 97.5 120.0 217.5 22/09/2001 QWA League Final ­ Chandler 218.70
7 Wayne Sweeney 84 WA 105.40 90.0 110.0 200.0 2/12/2001 WWA Open Competition ­ Speed Dome 213.44
8 Dean Walus 83 WA 117.15 90.0 105.0 195.0 2/12/2001 WWA Open Competition ­ Speed Dome 201.98
9 Matthew Falcone 87 VIC 112.15 87.5 102.5 190.0 15/12/2001 Hawthorn Championships ­ Hawthorn 199.02
10 Aaron Dahler 83 QLD 105.75 80.0 100.0 180.0 2/06/2001 North West Qld Tournament ­ Mount Isa 191.89

FEMALE OPEN RANKINGS

48Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Nadeene Latif 78 NSW 47.51 60.0 77.5 137.5 6/10/2001 Oceania & Sth Pacific Champ. ­ Auckland 190.60
2 Karuna Jones 75 QLD 46.82 55.0 67.5 122.5 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 171.71
3 Margaret Banham 77 WA 46.65 45.0 55.0 100.0 3/06/2001 WWA U/20, Open & Masters Champ. ­ Speedome 140.57
4 Tenille Wilson 88 TAS 45.75 45.0 52.5 97.5 3/11/2001 State Championship ­ Hobart 139.15
5 Sheridan Bower 86 QLD 47.20 45.0 52.5 97.5 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 135.83
6 Erika Yamasaki 87 QLD 44.00 42.5 52.5 95.0 15/12/2001 Cougars Open Club Comp. ­ Chandler 139.91
7 Lani Engelhardt 75 SA 45.55 42.5 52.5 95.0 28/04/2001 Telstra April Open Comp. ­ SASI 136.05
8 Jo Tresize 83 VIC 47.20 40.0 50.0 90.0 21/04/2001 Telstra Aus. U16/18 Championships ­ Hawthorn 125.38
9 Jasmine Gasper 77 WA 48.00 35.0 55.0 90.0 24/06/2001 WWA Olympic Cup ­ Speedome 123.80
10 Desiree Gagliardi 84 QLD 47.60 40.0 47.5 87.5 3/03/2001 Qld U16 & U18 Championships ­ Chandler 121.12

                     
53Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Natasha Barker 70 NSW 52.75 77.5 92.5 170.0 10/03/2001 Boroondara 2001 ­ Hawthorn 218.79
2 Seen Lee 82 VIC 52.95 70.0 85.0 155.0 15/12/2001 Hawthorn Championships ­ Hawthorn 198.99
3 Rebecca Rush 82 TAS 53.00 60.0 80.0 140.0 3/11/2001 State Championship ­ Hobart 179.62
4 Nadeene Latif 78 NSW 48.15 62.5 75.0 137.5 13/07/2001 NSWWA Special Event ­ Burwood 188.70
5 Tara Crosswell 85 TAS 52.30 50.0 72.5 122.5 21/04/2001 Telstra Aus. U16/18 Championships ­ Hawthorn 158.56
6 Coral Quinell 57 NT 52.48 52.5 67.5 120.0 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 154.97
7 Jasmine Gasper 77 WA 51.85 45.0 70.0 115.0 2/12/2001 WWA Open Competition ­ Speed Dome 149.73
8 Maria Tsoukalis 87 NT 52.96 52.5 60.0 112.5 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 144.41
9 Sheridan Bower 86 QLD 48.65 45.0 55.0 100.0 22/09/2001 QWA League Final ­ Chandler 136.19
10 Bobbi­Lee Barnes 86 TAS 52.95 37.5 55.0 92.5 21/04/2001 Telstra Aus. U16/18 Championships ­ Hawthorn 118.75

                     
58Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Natasha Barker 70 NSW 56.78 82.5 100.0 182.5 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 224.21
2 Megan Warthold 72 NSW 56.50 72.5 92.5 165.0 27/01/2001 Nauru Cup International ­ Nauru 203.31
3 Debbie Lewis 81 SA 57.46 70.0 85.0 155.0 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 189.08
4 Seen Lee 82 VIC 53.75 70.0 82.5 152.5 22/09/2001 VWA Open ­ Hawthorn 193.87
5 Kristie Amadio 85 QLD 57.28 67.5 82.5 150.0 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 183.32
6 Diana Loy 65 QLD 57.95 67.5 77.5 145.0 15/12/2001 Cougars Open Club Comp. ­ Chandler 176.00
7 Jacquie White 82 VIC 57.90 65.0 77.5 142.5 22/09/2001 VWA Open ­ Hawthorn 173.06
8 Tara Crosswell 85 TAS 57.85 57.5 80.0 137.5 3/11/2001 State Championship ­ Hobart 167.07
9 Rebecca Rush 82 TAS 55.80 55.0 80.0 135.0 15/07/2001 Presidents Cup, round 4 ­ Triabunna 167.61
10 Maria Tsoukalis 87 NT 55.90 57.5 65.0 122.5 8/12/2001 NT Championships ­ DARWIN 151.93

                     
63Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Amanda Phillips 81 QLD 60.82 77.5 105.0 182.5 26/06/2001 World Junior Championships ­ Greece 215.60
2 Megan Warthold 72 NSW 61.85 77.5 95.0 172.5 13/07/2001 NSWWA Special Event ­ Burwood 201.97
3 Natasha Barker 70 NSW 58.35 75.0 95.0 170.0 25/11/2001 Bruce Walsh Memorial ­ Burwood 205.53
4 Melissa Nightingale 81 QLD 63.00 75.0 90.0 165.0 24/11/2001 Queensland 2000 Tournament ­ Chandler 191.36
5 Jacquie White 82 VIC 62.10 70.0 85.0 155.0 15/12/2001 Hawthorn Championships ­ Hawthorn 181.10
6 Kristie Amadio 85 QLD 58.85 70.0 82.5 152.5 3/11/2001 All Schools Championships ­ Chandler 183.47
7 Nicole Sawon 78 SA 62.20 67.5 85.0 152.5 15/12/2001 SA December Open ­ SASI 178.03
8 Debbie Lewis 81 SA 58.75 70.0 80.0 150.0 22/09/2001 SA U16 Champ & Sept Open ­ SASI 180.64
9 Angela Bentley 67 QLD 62.60 65.0 80.0 145.0 17/02/2001 QWA League & Masters round 1 ­ Toowoomba 168.71
10 Jenna Myers 86 TAS 61.18 60.0 80.0 140.0 20/10/2001 National Age Team Challenge ­ Adelaide 164.87

                     
69Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Amanda Phillips 81 QLD 68.55 85.0 107.5 192.5 10/11/2001 SA State Open/U18 Champ. ­ SASI 214.53
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1 Amanda Phillips 81 QLD 68.55 85.0 107.5 192.5 10/11/2001 SA State Open/U18 Champ. ­ SASI 214.53

2 Sarah Stranan 81 VIC 68.18 77.5 92.5 170.0 26/06/2001 World Junior Championships ­ Greece 189.91
3 Melissa Nightingale 81 QLD 64.00 72.5 87.5 160.0 16/06/2001 Queensland Open & U20 Champ. ­ Toowoomba 184.10
4 Nicole Sawon 78 SA 64.70 67.5 85.0 152.5 24/03/2001 SA U20, Master Champ. & March Open ­ SASI 174.54
5 Tanya Harden 78 QLD 67.55 62.5 77.5 140.0 6/10/2001 Sunshine Coast Open ­ Nambour 157.04
6 Camilla Fogagnolo 86 TAS 63.95 60.0 75.0 135.0 3/11/2001 State Championship ­ Hobart 155.39
7 Maria Constantinidis 83 NSW 67.05 60.0 75.0 135.0 5/12/2001 Burwood PCYC Club Comp. ­ Burwood 151.94
8 Alexandra Adorni 77 NSW 68.30 62.5 70.0 132.5 15/06/2001 NSWWA Special Event ­ Burwood 147.90
9 Belinda Van Tienan 86 TAS 67.25 52.5 72.5 125.0 22/04/2001 Telstra Aus U16/U18 Champ. ­ Hawthorn 140.49
10 Rebecca Bourne 80 WA 65.40 55.0 67.5 122.5 2/12/2001 WWA Open Competition ­ Speed Dome 139.48

                     
75Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Amanda Phillips 81 QLD 71.25 82.5 110.0 192.5 24/11/2001 Queensland 2000 Tournament ­ Chandler 211.09
2 Deborah Lovely 83 QLD 74.95 85.0 100.0 185.0 22/09/2001 QWA League Final ­ Chandler 199.01
3 Saree Williams 76 VIC 75.00 80.0 100.0 180.0 12/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 193.59
4 Sarah Stranan 81 VIC 71.42 82.5 95.0 177.5 20/10/2001 National Age Team Challenge ­ Adelaide 194.46
5 Danielle Waller 65 WA 73.62 72.5 82.5 155.0 12/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 167.83
6 Alexandra Adorni 77 NSW 74.24 70.0 80.0 150.0 12/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 161.92
7 Carolyn Purcell 73 ACT 72.00 70.0 77.5 147.5 31/03/2001 Vic U16/U18 Team selection ­ Hawthorn 161.08
8 Victoria Meadth 76 NSW 73.35 62.5 77.5 140.0 22/07/2001 Keith Bayford Memorial ­ L.Illawarra 151.80
9 Belinda Van Tienan 86 TAS 69.50 60.0 75.0 135.0 15/07/2001 Presidents Cup, round 4 ­ Triabunna 149.57
10 Sharyn Scott 71 NT 74.72 55.0 75.0 130.0 12/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 140.00

                     
75+Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair

1 Caroline Pileggi 77 WA 89.80 102.5 130.0 232.5 10/11/2001 SA State Open/U18 Champ. ­ SASI 237.84
2 Melissa Bethune 79 QLD 153.60 92.5 110.0 202.5 7/10/2001 Oceania & Sth Pacific Champ ­ Auckland 202.50
3 Saree Williams 76 VIC 83.85 85.0 105.0 190.0 20/05/2001 East Asian Games ­ Osaka 197.45
4 Deborah Lovely 83 QLD 76.20 87.5 100.0 187.5 28/09/2001 Cougars Open Club Comp. ­ Chandler 200.54
5 Jamila Boutros 84 NSW 101.58 85.0 100.0 185.0 28/12/2001 Oceania Juniors ­ Kiribati 185.89
6 Lindsay Borg 82 NSW 94.75 77.5 92.5 170.0 28/04/2001 Telstra Open & Masters Comp. ­ L Illawarra 172.27
7 Sarah Bates 84 SA 91.65 70.0 90.0 160.0 23/06/2001 June Open & School Champ. ­ SASI 163.04
8 Laura Neville 81 VIC 109.46 72.5 85.0 157.5 21/10/2001 National Age Team Challenge ­ Adelaide 157.56
9 Danielle Waller 65 WA 77.30 70.0 85.0 155.0 7/10/2001 WWA Open Competition ­ Speedome 164.98
10 Robyn Turnor 78 WA 86.80 62.5 80.0 142.5 23/08/2001 WWA Open Competition ­ Speedome 146.84

FEMALE U20 RANKINGS

48Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Tenille Wilson 88 TAS 45.75 45.0 52.5 97.5 3/11/2001 State Championship ­ Hobart 139.15
2 Sheridan Bower 86 QLD 47.20 45.0 52.5 97.5 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 135.83
3 Erika Yamasaki 87 QLD 44.00 42.5 52.5 95.0 15/12/2001 Cougars Open Club Comp. ­ Chandler 139.91
4 Jo Tresize 83 VIC 47.20 40.0 50.0 90.0 21/04/2001 Telstra Aus. U16/18 Championships ­ Hawthorn 125.38
5 Desiree Gagliardi 84 QLD 47.60 40.0 47.5 87.5 3/03/2001 Qld U16 & U18 Championships ­ Chandler 121.12
6 Emma Bauer 88 QLD 47.25 32.5 45.0 77.5 3/11/2001 All Schools Championships ­ Chandler 107.88
7 Kala Bell 85 WA 45.55 30.0 42.5 72.5 2/12/2001 WWA Open Competition ­ Speed Dome 103.83
8 Tshinta Barnes 89 TAS 45.70 30.0 40.0 70.0 3/11/2001 State Championship ­ Hobart 99.99
9 Chrystal James 87 VIC 44.55 27.5 37.5 65.0 7/06/2001 Vic School League, round 3 ­ Hawthorn 94.76
10 Melinda Janke 87 QLD 46.35 27.5 37.5 65.0 3/11/2001 All Schools Championships ­ Chandler 91.83

                     
53Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Seen Lee 82 VIC 52.95 70.0 85.0 155.0 15/12/2001 Hawthorn Championships ­ Hawthorn 198.99
2 Rebecca Rush 82 TAS 53.00 60.0 80.0 140.0 3/11/2001 State Championship ­ Hobart 179.62
3 Tara Crosswell 85 TAS 52.30 50.0 72.5 122.5 21/04/2001 Telstra Aus. U16/18 Championships ­ Hawthorn 158.56
4 Maria Tsoukalis 87 NT 52.96 52.5 60.0 112.5 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 144.41
5 Sheridan Bower 86 QLD 48.65 45.0 55.0 100.0 22/09/2001 QWA League Final ­ Chandler 136.19
6 Bobbi­Lee Barnes 86 TAS 52.95 37.5 55.0 92.5 21/04/2001 Telstra Aus. U16/18 Championships ­ Hawthorn 118.75
7 Desiree Gagliardi 84 QLD 50.08 40.0 50.0 90.0 19/01/2001 Cougars Open Club Comp. ­ Chandler 120.04
8 Alarna Ashlin 89 TAS 51.95 40.0 47.5 87.5 17/03/2001 Presidents Cup, round 2 ­ Triabunna 113.77
9 Christine Watkins 88 QLD 52.85 35.0 47.5 82.5 3/03/2001 Qld U16 & U18 Championships ­ Chandler 106.05
10 Rachel Affleck 86 QLD 49.60 32.5 47.5 80.0 3/03/2001 Qld U16 & U18 Championships ­ Chandler 107.43

                     
58Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Debbie Lewis 81 SA 57.46 70.0 85.0 155.0 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 189.08
2 Seen Lee 82 VIC 53.75 70.0 82.5 152.5 22/09/2001 VWA Open ­ Hawthorn 193.87
3 Kristie Amadio 85 QLD 57.28 67.5 82.5 150.0 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 183.32
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4 Jacquie White 82 VIC 57.90 65.0 77.5 142.5 22/09/2001 VWA Open ­ Hawthorn 173.06
5 Tara Crosswell 85 TAS 57.85 57.5 80.0 137.5 3/11/2001 State Championship ­ Hobart 167.07
6 Rebecca Rush 82 TAS 55.80 55.0 80.0 135.0 15/07/2001 Presidents Cup, round 4 ­ Triabunna 167.61
7 Maria Tsoukalis 87 NT 55.90 57.5 65.0 122.5 8/12/2001 NT Championships ­ DARWIN 151.93
8 Rachel Tyson 85 TAS 54.60 47.5 65.0 112.5 3/11/2001 State Championship ­ Hobart 141.59
9 Katherine Williams 85 SA 57.32 50.0 62.5 112.5 20/10/2001 National Age Team Challenge ­ Adelaide 137.43
10 Jade Dewar 84 NSW 55.40 45.0 60.0 105.0 11/08/2001 Australian Open & U20 Championships ­ Homebush 130.95

                     
63Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Amanda Phillips 81 QLD 60.82 77.5 105.0 182.5 26/06/2001 World Junior Championships ­ Greece 215.60
2 Melissa Nightingale 81 QLD 63.00 75.0 90.0 165.0 24/11/2001 Queensland 2000 Tournament ­ Chandler 191.36
3 Jacquie White 82 VIC 62.10 70.0 85.0 155.0 15/12/2001 Hawthorn Championships ­ Hawthorn 181.10
4 Kristie Amadio 85 QLD 58.85 70.0 82.5 152.5 3/11/2001 All Schools Championships ­ Chandler 183.47
5 Debbie Lewis 81 SA 58.75 70.0 80.0 150.0 22/09/2001 SA U16 Champ & Sept Open ­ SASI 180.64
6 Jenna Myers 86 TAS 61.18 60.0 80.0 140.0 20/10/2001 National Age Team Challenge ­ Adelaide 164.87
7 Kelly O'Meara 82 VIC 60.15 60.0 75.0 135.0 22/09/2001 VWA Open ­ Hawthorn 160.45
8 Katherine Webb 85 TAS 63.00 55.0 67.5 122.5 17/03/2001 Presidents Cup, round 2 ­ Triabunna 142.07
9 Alarna Ashlin 89 TAS 60.40 50.0 65.0 115.0 3/11/2001 State Championship ­ Hobart 136.37
10 Rebecca Brooke 87 NT 58.26 50.0 60.0 110.0 8/12/2001 NT Championships ­ DARWIN 133.11

                     
69Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Amanda Phillips 81 QLD 68.55 85.0 107.5 192.5 10/11/2001 SA State Open/U18 Champ. ­ SASI 214.53
2 Sarah Stranan 81 VIC 68.18 77.5 92.5 170.0 26/06/2001 World Junior Championships ­ Greece 189.91
3 Melissa Nightingale 81 QLD 64.00 72.5 87.5 160.0 16/06/2001 Queensland Open & U20 Champ. ­ Toowoomba 184.10
4 Camilla Fogagnolo 86 TAS 63.95 60.0 75.0 135.0 3/11/2001 State Championship ­ Hobart 155.39
5 Maria Constantinidis 83 NSW 67.05 60.0 75.0 135.0 5/12/2001 Burwood PCYC Club Comp. ­ Burwood 151.94
6 Belinda Van Tienan 86 TAS 67.25 52.5 72.5 125.0 22/04/2001 Telstra Aus U16/U18 Champ. ­ Hawthorn 140.49
7 Shari Cunningham 85 QLD 67.00 52.5 62.5 115.0 16/06/2001 Queensland Open & U20 Champ. ­ Toowoomba 129.47
8 Susan Graham 84 QLD 65.40 45.0 62.5 107.5 30/03/2001 Toowoomba Open Comp ­ Toowoomba 122.40
9 Katherine Webb 85 TAS 63.50 45.0 55.0 100.0 10/02/2001 Presidents Cup, round 1 ­ Hobart 115.51
10 Mary Ellicott 86 VIC 64.20 40.0 52.5 92.5 15/12/2001 Hawthorn Championships ­ Hawthorn 106.27

                     
75Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair
1 Amanda Phillips 81 QLD 71.25 82.5 110.0 192.5 24/11/2001 Queensland 2000 Tournament ­ Chandler 211.09
2 Deborah Lovely 83 QLD 74.95 85.0 100.0 185.0 22/09/2001 QWA League Final ­ Chandler 199.01
3 Sarah Stranan 81 VIC 71.42 82.5 95.0 177.5 20/10/2001 National Age Team Challenge ­ Adelaide 194.46
4 Belinda Van Tienan 86 TAS 69.50 60.0 75.0 135.0 15/07/2001 Presidents Cup, round 4 ­ Triabunna 149.57
5 Rachel Trigger 86 QLD 73.65 57.5 70.0 127.5 3/11/2001 All Schools Championships ­ Chandler 138.04
6 Fiona Scutter 86 SA 74.45 40.0 57.5 97.5 15/12/2001 SA December Open ­ SASI 105.14
7 Jessica Selvey 86 NT 70.42 32.5 47.5 80.0 8/12/2001 NT Championships ­ DARWIN 88.15
8 Alison Montaldo 88 WA 72.70 35.0 45.0 80.0 15/07/2001 WWA Open Competition ­ Armadale 87.04
9 Georgina Saunderson 86 SA 70.95 30.0 45.0 75.0 15/12/2001 SA December Open ­ SASI 82.38
10 Helen Phillip 86 SA 73.10 27.5 35.0 62.5 10/11/2001 SA State Open/U18 Champ. ­ SASI 67.86

                     
75+Kg Name YOB State B/Wt Snatch C & J Total Date Competition Sinclair

1 Deborah Lovely 83 QLD 76.20 87.5 100.0 187.5 28/09/2001 Cougars Open Club Comp. ­ Chandler 200.54
2 Jamila Boutros 84 NSW 101.58 85.0 100.0 185.0 28/12/2001 Oceania Juniors ­ Kiribati 185.89
3 Lindsay Borg 82 NSW 94.75 77.5 92.5 170.0 28/04/2001 Telstra Open & Masters Comp. ­ L Illawarra 172.27
4 Sarah Bates 84 SA 91.65 70.0 90.0 160.0 23/06/2001 June Open & School Champ. ­ SASI 163.04
5 Laura Neville 81 VIC 109.46 72.5 85.0 157.5 21/10/2001 National Age Team Challenge ­ Adelaide 157.56
6 Rebecca Marks 84 QLD 89.30 62.5 80.0 142.5 3/11/2001 All Schools Championships ­ Chandler 145.94
7 Rachel Hogg 87 WA 125.40 45.0 65.0 110.0 20/10/2001 National Age Team Challenge ­ Adelaide 110.00
8 Fiona Scutter 86 SA 75.25 37.5 55.0 92.5 22/09/2001 SA U16 Champ & Sept Open ­ SASI 99.36
9 Miranda Korobecz 84 TAS 88.25 37.5 55.0 92.5 20/10/2001 Tas. Novice Grand Final ­ Hobart 94.97
10 Carina Forster 84 SA 95.20 35.0 52.5 87.5 25/11/2001 Vic. U16 & U18 Championships ­ Hawthorn 88.61


